## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 32 by Senator Barrow

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, delete the comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 11, delete the comma ","
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 16, after "evidenced by" and before "final passage" insert "the"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 20, delete "Legislature" and insert in lieu thereof "legislature"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 21, delete "of the Legislature,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 22, delete "of the Legislature"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 23, after "WHEREAS," and before "legislative" delete "the"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, at the end of line 25, change "near-term." to "near term."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, change "recreate" to "re-create"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 4, line 3, delete "of" and insert in lieu thereof "for"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 4, at the end of line 6, delete "members"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 4, line 7, after "chairperson" and before "and" insert "from among its members"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 4, at the end of line 8, change "the work of the task force." to "its work."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 4, at the beginning of line 10, change "senate and house" to "Senate and House"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 15, change "senate and house" to "Senate and House"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 4, line 18, after "that" and before "legislative authority" delete "the"